

## **Municipal District of Tullamore**

Town Hall, Cormac St, Tullamore, Co Offaly, R35 WV59

Tel. 0579 93 52470 Web. <u>Offaly.ie</u>

## Offaly County Council Municipal District of Tullamore

## **Community Grants Scheme 2024**

Applications for **Community Grants** are invited from Community and Voluntary '*Not for Profit*' groups, within the Municipal District of Tullamore, and which rely predominantly on fund raising and donations to operate. The community grants are intended for the following uses only:

- 1. Public Area and Amenity Enhancement
- 2. Community Involvement and Participation
- 3. Christmas Lighting
- 4. Graveyard Enhancement
- 5. Climate Change Action Initiatives
- 6. Community Capital Works

## General purpose day to day running expenses of organisations will not be considered.

Applications can be submitted online on Offaly County Council's website at; <a href="https://offalycoco.submit.com//show/181">https://offalycoco.submit.com//show/181</a> or alternatively you can send completed application forms by email to <a href="mailto:tmdgrant@offalycoco.ie">tmdgrant@offalycoco.ie</a>.

For further information please visit <a href="https://www.offaly.ie/tullamoremdforms/">https://www.offaly.ie/tullamoremdforms/</a> or contact the offices of Municipal District of Tullamore, Town Hall, Cormac St., Tullamore on 057 93 52470.

Fully completed applications must be submitted on the official 2024 Application Form either online or to the offices of Municipal District of Tullamore, Town Hall, Cormac St., Tullamore no later than  $4.00 \mathrm{pm}$  on the 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

Tom Shanahan, Director of Services, Offaly County Council.